
Mid-Eastern Conference Junior
High Cross Country Championship

New Castle, IN
Oct. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Monroe Central 28 1 3 4 9 11 16 22 12:54.8 1:45.8
2 Wes-Del 58 2 7 12 18 19 26 31 13:41.4 2:30.9
3 Selma 76 6 10 14 17 29 30 34 14:22.5 3:22.8
4 Shenandoah 91 8 15 20 23 25 28 36 14:34.2 2:16.2
5 Blue River Valley 118 5 13 27 33 40 41 42 16:00.0 6:37.5
6 Daleville 149 21 24 32 35 37 38 39 16:56.0 4:19.5

Incomplete Teams: Cowan, Eastern Hancock, Randolph Southern, Union (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Monroe Central
1 Aberee Ervin, 7 12:02.3
3 Abby Thomas, 7 12:28.8
4 Brylie Tinsman, 7 12:43.5
9 Andi Watson, 8 13:31.2
11 Brynlee Patterson, 7 13:48.1
16 Lillie Moery, 5 14:22.6
22 Oaklei Davis, 7 14:57.6

Total Time = 1:04:33.9     Total Places = 28

2. Wes-Del
2 Kynlie Keffer, 8 12:06.4
7 Rylie Paskiewicz, 5 13:06.7
12 Caroline Caward 14:04.6
18 Noelle Ernstberger, 7 14:31.9
19 Allison Fulton, 5 14:37.3
26 Khloe Knew, 5 15:46.1
31 Spencer Markley, 5 16:43.4

Total Time = 1:08:26.9     Total Places = 58

3. Selma
6 Ava Cook, 8 13:05.8
10 Gabby Sites, 6 13:45.4
14 Myah Mitchell, 6 14:06.5
17 Audrey Bragg, 6 14:26.1
29 Taylor Felton, 6 16:28.5
30 Adalyn Cummins, 7 16:39.7
34 Avery Carman, 6 17:39.6

Total Time = 1:11:52.3     Total Places = 76

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shenandoah
8 Hayden Patterson, 8 13:14.8
15 Olivia Beach, 7 14:21.1
20 Brennigan Mabie, 8 14:44.1
23 Olivia Hinesley, 8 14:59.7
25 Khloe Wood, 7 15:31.0
28 Evelyn Iseley, 7 16:03.4
36 Sydney Dellinger, 8 19:01.0

Total Time = 1:12:50.7     Total Places = 91

5. Blue River Valley
5 Catherine Martin, 7 13:05.2
13 Tara Tran, 5 14:05.9
27 Eden Gullion, 7 15:55.1
33 Brielyn Schwab, 5 17:11.2
40 Sarah Wills, 5 19:42.6
41 Anna Edwards, 5 20:35.7
42 Jessika Kernel, 6 23:28.7

Total Time = 1:20:00.0     Total Places = 118

6. Daleville
21 Payton Brown, 5 14:45.5
24 Kinley Murray, 5 15:28.3
32 Lillianne Tooley, 8 16:45.4
35 Ella Brand, 5 18:35.7
37 Hannah Patton, 6 19:05.0
38 Jensen Murray, 7 19:05.7
39 Adalyn Short, 5 19:39.7

Total Time = 1:24:39.9     Total Places = 149



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Aberee Ervin, 7 12:02.3 Monroe Central
2 2 Kynlie Keffer, 8 12:06.4 Wes-Del
3 Sydney Johnson, 8 12:13.2 Eastern Hancock
4 3 Abby Thomas, 7 12:28.8 Monroe Central
5 4 Brylie Tinsman, 7 12:43.5 Monroe Central
6 5 Catherine Martin, 7 13:05.2 Blue River Valley
7 6 Ava Cook, 8 13:05.8 Selma
8 7 Rylie Paskiewicz, 5 13:06.7 Wes-Del
9 Ruth Fish, 5 13:13.0 Eastern Hancock
10 8 Hayden Patterson, 8 13:14.8 Shenandoah
11 Gracie Minnis, 8 13:25.2 Randolph Southern
12 9 Andi Watson, 8 13:31.2 Monroe Central
13 Adalynn Slick, 7 13:39.0 Randolph Southern
14 10 Gabby Sites, 6 13:45.4 Selma
15 11 Brynlee Patterson, 7 13:48.1 Monroe Central
16 Sophie Minnis, 7 13:48.5 Randolph Southern
17 Makayla Minnis, 6 13:58.0 Randolph Southern
18 12 Caroline Caward 14:04.6 Wes-Del
19 13 Tara Tran, 5 14:05.9 Blue River Valley
20 14 Myah Mitchell, 6 14:06.5 Selma
21 15 Olivia Beach, 7 14:21.1 Shenandoah
22 16 Lillie Moery, 5 14:22.6 Monroe Central
23 17 Audrey Bragg, 6 14:26.1 Selma
24 18 Noelle Ernstberger, 7 14:31.9 Wes-Del
25 19 Allison Fulton, 5 14:37.3 Wes-Del
26 Abby Campbell, 7 14:39.6 Cowan
27 20 Brennigan Mabie, 8 14:44.1 Shenandoah
28 21 Payton Brown, 5 14:45.5 Daleville
29 22 Oaklei Davis, 7 14:57.6 Monroe Central
30 23 Olivia Hinesley, 8 14:59.7 Shenandoah
31 Brynlee Dumpert, 5 15:16.9 Monroe Central
32 24 Kinley Murray, 5 15:28.3 Daleville
33 25 Khloe Wood, 7 15:31.0 Shenandoah
34 Ailey Moon, 8 15:41.9 Monroe Central
35 26 Khloe Knew, 5 15:46.1 Wes-Del
36 27 Eden Gullion, 7 15:55.1 Blue River Valley
37 28 Evelyn Iseley, 7 16:03.4 Shenandoah
38 29 Taylor Felton, 6 16:28.5 Selma
39 30 Adalyn Cummins, 7 16:39.7 Selma
40 31 Spencer Markley, 5 16:43.4 Wes-Del
41 Megan DeVoss, 7 16:45.2 Monroe Central
42 32 Lillianne Tooley, 8 16:45.4 Daleville
43 Bella Pierson, 5 16:47.6 Union (Modoc)
44 Emmaline Poindexter, 5

16:49.0 Eastern Hancock
45 Makayla Daniels, 7 16:53.6 Monroe Central
46 Ava Miller, 5 17:00.3 Wes-Del
47 33 Brielyn Schwab, 5 17:11.2 Blue River Valley
48 Charlee Morris, 7 17:12.7 Monroe Central
49 Addie Huffman, 5 17:37.0 Wes-Del
50 34 Avery Carman, 6 17:39.6 Selma
51 Lilly Kirklin, 6 17:43.5 Selma
52 Mila Morris, 5 17:52.4 Monroe Central
53 Kenadee Coffey, 7 18:15.7 Cowan
54 Aubrey Davis, 7 18:21.5 Cowan
55 Maggie Deugan, 4 18:30.4 Eastern Hancock
56 Cali Baggerly, 6 18:35.0 Selma
57 35 Ella Brand, 5 18:35.7 Daleville
58 36 Sydney Dellinger, 8 19:01.0 Shenandoah
59 37 Hannah Patton, 6 19:05.0 Daleville



60 38 Jensen Murray, 7 19:05.7 Daleville
61 39 Adalyn Short, 5 19:39.7 Daleville
62 40 Sarah Wills, 5 19:42.6 Blue River Valley
63 Cheyenne Fortriede, 6 19:43.5 Monroe Central
64 Olivia Miller, 8 20:28.5 Shenandoah
65 41 Anna Edwards, 5 20:35.7 Blue River Valley
66 Haidyn Dumpert, 7 21:17.4 Monroe Central
67 42 Jessika Kernel, 6 23:28.7 Blue River Valley
68 Katherine Mulford, 6 23:39.7 Blue River Valley
69 Amelia Koontz, 6 24:27.5 Blue River Valley


